7709840098

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): HEUBI, Alexandre CADUFF, Christian Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Dspfactory, Ltd. Internal Address:	
Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 611 Kumpf Drive, Unit 200	
	Waterloo, Ontairo N2V 1K8 Canada	
	City:State:Zip:	
Other Execution Date: October 23, 2003	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
10/640,922 Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Daniel J. Santos	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 600 Village Trace, Suite 300	8. Deposit account number: 501513	
City: Marietta State: GA Zip: 30067	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informs is a true copy of the original document. Daniel J. Santos Name of Person Signing	ation is true and correct and any attached copy May 18 2004 Sociative Bate	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

<u>ии4</u>

13:28

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Alexandre HEUBI, and Christian CADUFF (hereinafter "the Assignors"), whose full post office addresses are Jerusalem 23, 2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds, Switzerland and Wylerfeldstr. 14, 3014 Bern, Switzerland, respectively, have made an invention which is the subject of Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 2,437,222 filed on August 14, 2003 and entitled Amplifier (hereinafter "the Patent Application");

Whereas Dspfactory Ltd. (hereinafter "the Assignee"), whose full post office address is 611 Kumpf Drive, Unit 200, Waterloe, Ontario N2V 1K8, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application, and the invention or inventions described therein;

Now therefore, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, all their right, title and interest, in Canada, the United States and all other countries and jurisdictions throughout the world, in and to the Patent Application, and the invention or inventions described therein, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including their corresponding right to claim priority from the Patent Application in any country or jurisdiction, including all their corresponding right, title and interest in and to any Patents which may issue therefrom, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and including all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all the said Patents to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the term for which the said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the said Patents could have been held and enjoyed by the said Assigner if this Assignment had not been made;

And the Assignors hereby covenant and agree without further consideration, to communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in Canada, the United States and all other countries and jurisdictions throughout the world, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

PATENT REEL: 014645 FRAME: 0912 7709840098

And the Assignors hereby covenant that they have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this

And the Assignors and the Assignee hereby authorize the firm of Gowling Laffeur Henderson LLP, whose full post office address is 160 Elgin Street, Suite 2600, Ottawa, Omario K1P 1C3, Canada, to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in any Patent Office.

SIGNED at Mouring (Chy/Town)	(Country) this 23 day of Orto 6	<u>er , 2003</u>
(Signature of Witness)	Alexandre Henbi	(Year)
Christophe Walchli (Namo of Witness: Please Print or Type)	1 1/2 /	
Tomas Tomas of Typey	(Signature of Assignor)	
SIGNED at Mania (City/Town)	Swifzerlandinis 23 day of October (Country) (Desc)	- 2 <i>00</i> 7
C. Waldli		(Year)
Signature of Witness)	Christian Caduff	
Thristople Wallehli Name of Winess: Please Print or Type)		.
Transfer Time or Type)	(Separative of Assignant	

PATENT REEL: 014645 FRAME: 0913

3/3

The undersigned Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment.

SIGNED at_

(City/Town)

Courses

this 27 day of

Charte OMORTH

(Yew)

(Signature of Witness)

(Name of Witness: Please Print or Type)

Dspfactory L)d

(Signature of Authorized Signing Officer)

ROBERT TONG

(Name of Authorized Signing Officer: Please Print or Type)

PRESIDENT & CEO

(Title of Authorized Signing Officer: Piense Print or Type)

RECORDED: 05/18/2004

PATENT REEL: 014645 FRAME: 0914